FORM	M PTO-1595 MRP RF 05-07-	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	the Hon. Commissioner of Pater ereof.	1164 ttached original documents or copy
	Name of conveying partyries): Ernest WEBER ditional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached? [] Yes [X , W)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WERNEST
	Nature of conveyance: TRADEMARKY [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 32, rue Sainte-Barbe, 54800 Jarny, France
_	 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	
	Application Date: September 21, 1998 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	09/142,761	
		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to de- posit account
6/1999	9 JSHABAZZ 00000045 250120 09142761	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac- count)
C:581	40.00 CH) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the sany attached copy is a true copy of the origin Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	Foregoing information is true and correct and hal document.

' ľ

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

North A Bardy Mark

WHEREAS. Weber Ernest

WHEREAS, ______, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **"Compact electric linear actuator"**

(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 14, Serial Number 09/142,761;

WHEREAS, WERNEST

whose post office address is <u>32</u>, rue Sainte-Barbe - 54800 JARNY France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

SS.

55.

Ecnest BER Frescaty MONTIGNY LES METZ

(WEBER Ernes

21 September 1998

Date

Signature

Date

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0457